Date: 12/2/2022
Start: 7:01PM
Time: 2:10
Attendance: 212
Location: McGill

Scoring Summary

Ottawa () -vs- McGill ()
12/2/2022 at McGill

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Ottawa 1 0 2 0 3
McGill 2 1 0 1 4

OTT: Tommy Bouchard (1); Andrew Aboumossa (1); Charles-

Antoine Roy (1)

MCG: William Rouleau (2); Scott Walford (1); Brandon Skubel (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type OTT MCG
1st 2:29 MCG Brandon Skubel Patrick Larkin, EV 0 1
1st 11:00 MCG William Rouleau Brandon Frattaroli, Alexandre Gagnon EV 0 2
1st 16:41 oTT Andrew Aboumossa Liam Markhauser, Justin McRae EV 1 2
2nd 0:55 MCG William Rouleau Brandon Frattaroli, EV 1 3
3rd 18:25 oTT Tommy Bouchard Peter Stratis, Liam Markhauser EV 2 3
3rd 18:48 oTT Charles-Antoine Roy Mathieu Desgagnes, Aaron Brown EV 3 3
oT 1:04 MCG Scott Walford Mathieu Gagnon, EV 3 4

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
3rd MCG Patrick Larkin 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:16 PP
3rd oTT Bradley Chenier 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 9:53 PP




Ottawa 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Jean-Philippe Tourigny
Liam Markhauser
Daniel Hardie

Adam Kim

Nick Bowman
Jean-Robin Mantha
Tommy Bouchard
Keenan Macisaac
Andrew Aboumossa
Anthony Poulin
Johnny Howie

Justin McRae

Bradley Chenier

Peter Stratis

Mathieu Desgagnes
Charles-Antoine Roy
Anand Oberoi

Adam Sandstrom
Aaron Brown

Michael Kingsbury-Fournier

o

McGill 4

Pos

Totals

Player

WO OoOOOFH OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OH+HOKROOOOOOoO|I

NAOH OOOKHHFHOFHOOOOOOOOON OoO|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

O 0N Ul AN FH

W WNNNNRERB B & 2 |2 9
H O 0 O Ul W WOoOoO U1 WN =

Taylor Ford

Will Warm
Mitchell Prowse
Scott Walford
Maxime Blanchard
Caiden Daley
Patrick Larkin
Brandon Skubel
Alex Plamondon
William Poirier
Alexandre Gagnon
Eric Uba

Mikisiw Awashish
William Rouleau
Brandon Frattaroli
Mathieu Gagnon
Evan Patrician
Adam Pilotte
Emanuel Vella
Alexis Shank

o

Totals

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

G
A

EN 1 2

AlOOOOCOONOOOOOFH OOOR OO O

Tota

UuIjoooor VNOOOFrHr OO0OOFr OOOOO OoO|(>»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

McGill Goalkeeping

C Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Jean-Philippe Tourigny
29 Anand Oberoi

L 59:27
0:00

4

0 13 11
0 0 O

33

30 Emanuel Vella
31 Alexis Shank

0:00
W 61:04

21

Totals

0
4

Ottawa Faceoffs

0 13 11

O O O |Ww

O |0 O |~

33

Totals

w|lw oo

McGill Faceoffs

oo o

Ul |1 O |~

(o O|N

0 (00 O |W

O |0 O |~

21



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
0-2
1-2
1-3
1-3 PP OTT
1-3 PP OTT
1-3 PP OTT
1-3
2-3
PP
3-3 MCG
PP
3-3 MCG
PP
3-3 MCG
PP
3-3 MCG
3-3

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[02:29] GOAL by MCG Brandon Skubel (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Patrick Larkin, On ice for MCG: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 4 for season.

Ottawa 0, McGill 1

[11:00] GOAL by MCG William Rouleau, Assist by Brandon Frattaroli and Alexandre Gagnon, On ice for MCG: , On ice for OTT:
, goal number 6 for season.

Ottawa 0, McGill 2

[16:41] GOAL by OTT Andrew Aboumossa, Assist by Liam Markhauser and Justin McRae, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 1, McGill 2
Period #2 Plays

[00:55] GOAL by MCG William Rouleau, Assist by Brandon Frattaroli, On ice for MCG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 7 for
season.

Ottawa 1, McGill 3
Period #3 Plays

[07:16] Penalty on Patrick Larkin MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[07:16] Start power play for OTT.

[09:53] Penalty on Bradley Chenier OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[09:53] End power play for OTT.

[18:25] GOAL by OTT Tommy Bouchard, Assist by Peter Stratis and Liam Markhauser, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: ,
goal number 3 for season.

Ottawa 2, McGill 3

[18:48] GOAL by OTT Charles-Antoine Roy, Assist by Mathieu Desgagnes and Aaron Brown, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG:
, goal number 6 for season.

Ottawa 3, McGill 3
Period #4 Plays
[1 Patrick Larkin (MCG) penalty complete.
[]1 Start power play for MCG.
[1 Bradley Chenier (OTT) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for MCG.

[01:04] GOAL by MCG Scott Walford, Assist by Mathieu Gagnon, On ice for MCG: , On ice for OTT: , goal humber 2 for
season.

Ottawa 3, McGill 4



