Ottawa () -vs- McGill () 12/2/2022 at McGill

Date: 12/2/2022 Start: 7:01PM Time: 2:10 Attendance: 212 Location: McGill

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Ottawa	1	0	2	0	3
McGill	2	1	0	1	4

OTT: Tommy Bouchard (1); Andrew Aboumossa (1); Charles-

Antoine Roy (1)

MCG: William Rouleau (2); Scott Walford (1); Brandon Skubel (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	OTT	MCG
1st	2:29	MCG	Brandon Skubel	Patrick Larkin,	EV	0	1
1st	11:00	MCG	William Rouleau	Brandon Frattaroli, Alexandre Gagnon	EV	0	2
1st	16:41	OTT	Andrew Aboumossa	Liam Markhauser, Justin McRae	EV	1	2
2nd	0:55	MCG	William Rouleau	Brandon Frattaroli,	EV	1	3
3rd	18:25	OTT	Tommy Bouchard	Peter Stratis, Liam Markhauser	EV	2	3
3rd	18:48	OTT	Charles-Antoine Roy	Mathieu Desgagnes, Aaron Brown	EV	3	3
ОТ	1:04	MCG	Scott Walford	Mathieu Gagnon,	EV	3	4

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN Offense	Туре	Time	PP
3rd	MCG	Patrick Larkin	02:00 TRIPPING	MINOR	7:16	PP
3rd	OTT	Bradley Chenier	02:00 CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	9:53	PP

Individual

Ottawa 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Liam Markhauser	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Daniel Hardie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Adam Kim	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Nick Bowman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Jean-Robin Mantha	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Tommy Bouchard	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Keenan Macisaac	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Andrew Aboumossa	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anthony Poulin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Johnny Howie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Justin McRae	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Bradley Chenier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Peter Stratis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Mathieu Desgagnes	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Charles-Antoine Roy	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Anand Oberoi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Adam Sandstrom	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Aaron Brown	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Michael Kingsbury-Fournier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1-2	0

McGill 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Taylor Ford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Will Warm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Mitchell Prowse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Scott Walford	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Maxime Blanchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Caiden Daley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Patrick Larkin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Brandon Skubel	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Alex Plamondon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	William Poirier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Alexandre Gagnon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Eric Uba	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Mikisiw Awashish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	William Rouleau	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	23	Brandon Frattaroli	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	25	Mathieu Gagnon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	26	Evan Patrician	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	28	Adam Pilotte	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Emanuel Vella	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Alexis Shank	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1-2	0

Ottawa Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny	L	59:27	4	0	13	11	9	0	33
29	Anand Oberoi		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			4	0	13	11	9	0	33

# Player	De C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	lota
30 Emanuel Vella		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Alexis Shank	W	61:04	3	0	5	8	8	0	21
Totals			3	0	5	8	8	0	21

Ottawa Faceoffs McGill Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[02:29] GOAL by MCG Brandon Skubel (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Patrick Larkin, On ice for MCG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 4 for season.
		Ottawa 0, McGill 1
0-1		[11:00] GOAL by MCG William Rouleau, Assist by Brandon Frattaroli and Alexandre Gagnon, On ice for MCG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 6 for season.
		Ottawa 0, McGill 2
0-2		[16:41] GOAL by OTT Andrew Aboumossa, Assist by Liam Markhauser and Justin McRae, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
		Ottawa 1, McGill 2
		Period #2 Plays
1-2		[00:55] GOAL by MCG William Rouleau, Assist by Brandon Frattaroli, On ice for MCG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 7 for season.
		Ottawa 1, McGill 3
		Period #3 Plays
1-3 1-3	PP OTT	[07:16] Penalty on Patrick Larkin MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [07:16] Start power play for OTT.
1-3		[09:53] Penalty on Bradley Chenier OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP OTT	[09:53] End power play for OTT.
1-3		[18:25] GOAL by OTT Tommy Bouchard, Assist by Peter Stratis and Liam Markhauser, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 3 for season.
		Ottawa 2, McGill 3
2-3		[18:48] GOAL by OTT Charles-Antoine Roy, Assist by Mathieu Desgagnes and Aaron Brown, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 6 for season.
		Ottawa 3, McGill 3
		Period #4 Plays
3-3	PP MCG	[] Patrick Larkin (MCG) penalty complete.
3-3	PP MCG	[] Start power play for MCG.
3-3	PP MCG PP	[] Bradley Chenier (OTT) penalty complete.
3-3	MCG	[] End power play for MCG.
3-3		[01:04] GOAL by MCG Scott Walford, Assist by Mathieu Gagnon, On ice for MCG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 2 for season.
		Ottawa 3, McGill 4